		BID TABULATION					Apparent Low Bidder 1		Low Bidder 2	Apparent Low Bidder 3	
					mate	Sha	wnan	Excel Pavi	ng Company	All Americ	can Asphalt
<u> </u>	Bid Item and Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 (M	OBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION IOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 4% OF IE TOTAL BID AMOUNT)	1	LS			\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
	MOVE CURB AND GUTTER	550	LF			\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$23.00	\$12,650.00
	LOCATE EXISTING SIGN		EA			\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,800.00
	MOVE EXISTING SIGNS		EA			\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,080.00
1	MOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,445				\$40.00	\$97,800.00	\$72.00	\$176,040.00		\$281,175.00
-	NCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (AB & NATIVE SOIL) MOVE PCC PAVEMENT	2,502 606				\$40.00 \$180.00	\$100,080.00 \$109,080.00	\$60.00 \$170.00	\$150,120.00 \$103,020.00		\$187,650.00 \$90,900.00
1	MOVE PCC PAVEMENT MOVE PCC CROSS GUTTER	2,105				\$5.00	\$109,080.00	\$170.00	\$103,020.00	\$130.00	\$90,900.00
INS 9 SIG	STALL CITY OF COMMERCE MONUMENT SIGN (MAJOR GN, WITH THE CITY SEAL AND THE ILLUMINATED LETTERS N 2 SIDES (FACING NORTH AND SOUTH))		EA			\$50,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00
10 CL/	ASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	1,500	CY			\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
	OT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	6,000				\$50.00	\$300,000.00	\$77.00	\$462,000.00	\$85.00	\$510,000.00
	ILL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE		TON			\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,650.00
	CONCRETE CURB (WITH DOWELS)	5,500	_			\$15.00	\$82,500.00	\$19.00	\$104,500.00		\$137,500.00
	OJECT INFORMATION SIGN JURB RAMPS		EA EA			\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$400.00 \$5,000.00	\$800.00 \$90,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$66,600.00
	IS SHELTER, INCLUDING BUS STOP RED CURB MARKINGS		EA			\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$76,000.00		\$72,000.00
	GNING AND STRIPING		LS			\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$37,000.00		\$38,000.00
18 TR/	AFFIC CONTROL	1	LS			\$932,000.00	\$932,000.00		\$237,000.00		\$300,000.00
19 ELI	PLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE IMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) BEST MANAGEMENT ACTICES (BMP's)	1	LS			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
20 AD	DJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	JUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	5	EA			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
22 (AR	NSTRUCT ASPHALT RUBBERIZED AGGREGATE MEMBRANE RAM)	19,500				\$3.00	\$58,500.00		\$117,000.00		\$117,000.00
I———	CONSTRUCT PCC CROSS GUTTER	2,200	SF			\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$13.00	\$28,600.00
SA\	CONSTRUCT PCC PAVEMENT (FOR TRENCHES AND WCUT)	11	CY			\$500.00	\$5,500.00	. ,	\$11,000.00		\$4,675.00
	VELOP CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE STALL TEMPORARY FIELD OFFICE, CLASS A	1	EA EA			\$15,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	-	\$500.00 \$32,000.00
l	PLEMENT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,000.00
l————	DJUST GAS VALVES TO GRADE		LS			\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,500.00
29 CO	ONSTRUCT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS & NTERLINE TIES		LS			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,500.00
30 PR	E AND POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEY (CURB RAMPS)	1	EA			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
	PORTED BORROW	1,173				\$40.00	\$46,920.00	\$4.00	\$4,692.00		\$4,281.45
	TK – 18" x 200' ROLL + \$&H (\$260/ROLL + \$20/ROLL S&H)		EA			\$300.00	\$8,400.00		\$9,520.00		\$7,840.00
1	STALL TRUNCATED DOMES	96	SF			\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$70.00	\$6,720.00
34 DEV	STALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY VICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL AND LABOR	1	LS			\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
LUI 35 LIG	MOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE AND COBRA-HEAD MINAIRE. INSTALL NEW AMERON TYPE 1-C1 SERIES STREET SHT POLE AND ACORN POST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE ITH EYE LEDIOC ACORN LAMP	30	EA			\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300,000.00
36 INS	MOVE EXISTING MAST ARM AND COBRA-HEAD LUMINAIRE. STALL NEW ACORN POST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE ITH EYE LEDIOC ACORN LAMP	3	EA			\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
11 3/1	STALL #8 WIRE CONNECTING PULLBOXES TO NEW ACORN DIST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRES	39	EA			\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00
38 AC	PLACE METAL HALIDE LAMPS WITH NEW EYE LEDIOC CORN LAMP RETROFIT KIT		EA			\$500.00	\$19,500.00		\$11,700.00		\$4,290.00
l	STALL #5 PULLBOX AT MAIN CONDUIT LINE		EA			\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00		\$39,000.00
	STALL NEW 3" PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	6,000				\$18.00 \$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$35.00	\$210,000.00		\$234,000.00
-	STALL #8 CONDUCTOR CIRCUIT INTO NEW CONDUIT ONDUCT SITE PREPARATION - TOP SOIL IMPORT	6,000 520				\$1.00 \$50.00	\$6,000.00 \$26,000.00	\$6.00 \$50.00	\$36,000.00 \$26,000.00	\$5.00 \$50.00	\$30,000.00 \$26,000.00
43 CO	INDUCT SITE PREPARATION - TOP SOIL INIPORT NDUCT SITE PREPARATION - SOIL GRUBBING, TESTING & MENDING	13,980				\$0.50	\$6,990.00		\$11,184.00		\$13,980.00
1	ONSTRUCTION - CONCRETE UNIT PAVER, CONCRETE BASE	280	CY			\$150.00	\$42,000.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$320.00	\$89,600.00

	BID TABULATION		Eng Estir	mato	Apparent L	ow Bidder 1	Apparent	Low Bidder 2	Apparent Low Bidder 3		
	BID TABULATION			Eng Estir	nate	Sha	wnan	Excel Pavi	ng Company	All Americ	can Asphalt
	Bid Item and Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45 C	ONSTRUCTION – CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS	9,000	SF			\$6.00	\$54,000.00	\$24.00	\$216,000.00	\$25.00	\$225,000.00
46 N	LECTRICAL – POINTS OF CONNECTION (POC's) AND PEDESTAL METERS	5	LS			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
11 4/1	LECTRICAL - LIGHT FIXTURES AND LIGHTING CONTROL YSTEM	1	LS			\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
⁴⁸ C	RRIGATION - INSTALL WATER LINES AND POINTS OF CONNECTION (POC's) - NEW		EA			\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$25,000.00
l — — — — —	RRIGATION - CONTROLLERS WITH WIRING & SENSORS	5	EA			\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
501	RRIGATION – REDUCED PRESSURE (RP) BACKFLOW WITH NCLOSURE	5	EA			\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
51 II	RRIGATION - VALVE BOX ASSEMBLIES AND QUICK COUPLERS		LS			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$32,000.00
	RRIGATION - MAINLINE AND SLEEVING		LS			\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	. ,	\$26,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	RRIGATION - DRIP AND BUBBLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM		LS			\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$45,000.00
	LANTING - 36" BOX TREES (SPECIES NOTED ON PLANS)		EA			\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00		\$26,680.00		\$29,000.00
	LANTING – BROWN TRUNK FEET (BTF) PALMS		EA			\$2,000.00	\$86,000.00		\$146,200.00		\$146,200.00
	LANTING - 5 GALLON SHRUBS	1,320				\$20.00	\$26,400.00		\$36,960.00	\$29.00	\$38,280.00
	LANTING - 1 GALLON SHRUBS	610				\$10.00	\$6,100.00		\$9,150.00	\$16.00	\$9,760.00
	LANTING - 3" DEPTH WOOD MULCH	13,980	_			\$0.50	\$6,990.00		\$9,786.00	\$1.00	\$13,980.00
	LANTING - 90 DAY MAINTENANCE	3	MO'S			\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
60 A	EMOVE EXISTING BROKEN/DAMAGED CURB AND GUTTER IND CONSTRUCT NEW CURB AND GUTTER AT VARIOUS ELECTED AREAS AS DIRECTED BY CITY.	1,000	LF			\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$53.00	\$53,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
61 C	EMOVE EXISTING BROKEN/DAMAGED SIDEWALK AND CONSTRUCT NEW 4" PCC SIDEWALK AT VARIOUS SELECTED	2,500	SF			\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00
•	REAS AS DIRECTED BY CITY.						Apparent Low		Apparent Low		Apparent Low
BID RANK							Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3
TOTAL BA	SE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES			\$4,490,00	00.00		\$3,610,875.00		\$4,076,637.00		\$4,409,046.45
	SE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER						\$3,606,875.00		\$4,076,637.00		\$4,409,046.45
	ION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CO LATED BID AMOUNT	NTRACTOR	BASED				\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
IS THE BID	DER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS										
SUBCONT	RACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID					44.86%	\$1,620,000.00	48.31%	\$1,969,505.00	45.56%	\$2,008,856.00
	IDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK B TOR) REQUIREMENT	Y PRIME		MAX SUB REQUIREME NTS % IS	49.00%	Yes		Yes		Yes	
DID THE B	IDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACT	OR				Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Superior Striping	\$39,000.00	AM Concrete	\$232,564.00	American Pavement System	\$76,118.60
						Superior Sign	\$47,000.00	California Prof Eng	\$800,000.00	Bravo Sign Design	\$194,500.00
						American Pavement		Kato Landscape		Caseland Surveying	·
						System					\$51,250.00
						On Point Surveying	\$17,000.00	Branstrom Masonry	\$200,000.00	Grandstorm Masonry	\$216,000.00
SUBCONTRACT	ORS					Whitman Electric	\$780,000.00	Superior Pav Markings	\$39,000.00	Kato Landscape	\$393,166.40
JJCONTRACT						Kato Landscape	\$370,000.00	Manhole Adjusting	\$111,735.00	Superior Pavement Markings	\$39,000.00
						Martinez Concrete	\$217,000.00	Bravo Sign Design	\$192,000.00	Ferreira Construction	\$1,038,821.00
							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, ,		. , .,

	BID TABULATION			Sully-Mille	Low Bidder 4 r Contracting npany	AVERAGE	E BID VALUES	LOWEST UNIT	HIGHEST UNIT BID PRICE
	Bid Item and Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
:	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 4% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT)	1	. LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$167,500.00	\$167,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$200,000.00
	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	550		\$13.50	\$7,425.00		\$8,043.75	\$7.00	\$23.00
	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN		EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
<u> </u>	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS		EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,170.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
<u> </u>	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (AB & NATIVE SOIL)	2,445 2,502		\$55.00 \$75.00	\$134,475.00 \$187,650.00		\$172,372.50 \$156,375.00	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$115.00 \$75.00
	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	606	_	\$210.00	\$127,260.00		\$107,565.00	\$150.00	\$210.00
8	REMOVE PCC CROSS GUTTER	2,105		\$8.00	\$16,840.00		\$13,156.25	\$5.00	\$8.00
g	INSTALL CITY OF COMMERCE MONUMENT SIGN (MAJOR SIGN, WITH THE CITY SEAL AND THE ILLUMINATED LETTERS ON 2 SIDES (FACING NORTH AND SOUTH))	1	. EA	\$240,000.00		\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$240,000.00
	10 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	\$45.00	\$67,500.00		\$60,000.00	\$30.00	
	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	6,000		\$77.50	\$465,000.00		\$434,250.00	\$50.00	
I	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE 8" CONCRETE CURB (WITH DOWELS)	5,500	TON	\$245.00 \$20.00	\$7,350.00 \$110,000.00		\$6,000.00 \$108,625.00	\$100.00 \$15.00	\$255.00 \$25.00
	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN		EA	\$1,500.00	\$110,000.00		\$2,950.00	\$15.00	\$2,000.00
	CURB RAMPS		EA	\$4,200.00	\$75,600.00		\$69,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
I	BUS SHELTER, INCLUDING BUS STOP RED CURB MARKINGS		EA	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$77,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00
	SIGNING AND STRIPING		. LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$42,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	. LS	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$469,750.00	\$469,750.00	\$237,000.00	\$932,000.00
	IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE 19 ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP's)		. LS	\$15,000.00		\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,000.00	. ,
	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE		EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	
2:	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00
22	(ARAM)	19,500		\$5.75	\$112,125.00		\$101,156.25	\$3.00	
2:	RECONSTRUCT PCC CROSS GUTTER	2,200) SF	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00	\$8.00	\$25.00
24	SAWCUT)		. CY	\$725.00	\$7,975.00		\$7,287.50	\$425.00	. ,
	DEVELOP CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE INSTALL TEMPORARY FIELD OFFICE, CLASS A		EA	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,625.00	\$500.00 \$8,000.00	\$15,000.00
	IMPLEMENT WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		. EA . LS	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$15,000.00		\$17,500.00 \$12,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$20,000.00
l	ADJUST GAS VALVES TO GRADE		LS	\$850.00	\$13,000.00		\$2,462.50	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
29	CONSTRUCT AND RE-ESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENTS &		LS	\$15,000.00	-	\$13,625.00	\$13,625.00	\$4,500.00	
30	PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEY (CURB RAMPS)	1	. EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,375.00	\$12,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,000.00
	IMPORTED BORROW	1,173		\$6.50	\$7,624.50		\$15,879.49	\$3.65	\$40.00
32	MTK – 18" x 200' ROLL + S&H (\$260/ROLL + \$20/ROLL S&H)	28	EA	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$342.50	\$9,590.00	\$280.00	\$450.00
33	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES	96	SF	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.75	\$4,680.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
34	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL AND LABOR	1	. LS	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$230,500.00	\$230,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$270,000.00
3!	REMOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE AND COBRA-HEAD LUMINAIRE. INSTALL NEW AMERON TYPE 1-C1 SERIES STREET LIGHT POLE AND ACORN POST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE WITH EYE LEDIOC ACORN LAMP	30	EA	\$8,500.00	\$255,000.00	\$7,875.00	\$236,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	REMOVE EXISTING MAST ARM AND COBRA-HEAD LUMINAIRE. 36 INSTALL NEW ACORN POST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE WITH EYE LEDIOC ACORN LAMP		EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,362.50	\$7,087.50	\$800.00	\$5,500.00
37	INSTALL #8 WIRE CONNECTING PULLBOXES TO NEW ACORN POST TOP DECORATIVE LUMINAIRES	39	EA	\$120.00	\$4,680.00	\$217.50	\$8,482.50	\$120.00	\$400.00
38	REPLACE METAL HALIDE LAMPS WITH NEW EYE LEDIOC ACORN LAMP RETROFIT KIT		EA	\$320.00	\$12,480.00		\$11,992.50	\$110.00	
	INSTALL #5 PULLBOX AT MAIN CONDUIT LINE		EA	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00		\$37,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
I	INSTALL NEW 3" PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	6,000	_	\$52.00	\$312,000.00	\$36.00	\$216,000.00	\$18.00	\$52.00
	INSTALL #8 CONDUCTOR CIRCUIT INTO NEW CONDUIT	6,000		\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$3.63	\$21,750.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
43	CONDUCT SITE PREPARATION - TOP SOIL IMPORT CONDUCT SITE PREPARATION - SOIL GRUBBING, TESTING &	520 13,980		\$55.00 \$1.75	\$28,600.00 \$24,465.00	\$51.25 \$1.01	\$26,650.00 \$14,154.75	\$50.00 \$0.50	\$55.00 \$1.75
1	AMENDING CONSTRUCTION - CONCRETE UNIT PAVER, CONCRETE BASE	280		\$330.00	\$92,400.00		\$77,000.00	\$150.00	\$330.00
Ш	CONSTRUCTION - CONCRETE UNIT FAVER, CONCRETE BASE	280	101	\$330.00	772, 4 00.00	J2/J.00	\$77,000.00	\$130.00	J330.00

Bid Item and Description	BID TABULATION			Sully-Mille	Low Bidder 4	AVERAGI	E BID VALUES		HIGHEST UNIT
45 CONSTRUCTION - CONCRETE UNIT PAVEIRS 5,000 51,000 51,000 520,000 520,000 520,000 520,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000 51,000,000				Con	npany			BID PRICE	BID PRICE
ELECTRICAL - POINTS OF COMMECTION (POC'S) AND PEDESTAL S. S. \$4,200.00 \$21,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.0	Bid Item and Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
Section Sect		9,000	SF	\$27.00	\$243,000.00	\$20.50	\$184,500.00	\$6.00	\$27.00
A SYSTEM SASS, SAS	II 46I	5	LS	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,050.00	\$35,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
Secondary Seco	II 471	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$252,500.00	\$252,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$325,000.00
BRIGATION - REDUCED PRESSURE (RP) BACKELOW WITH 5 EA 54,400 00 522,000 00 531,750.00 53,000.00 54,400.00 52,000.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,000.00 54,400.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,750.00 531,7	II 481	5	EA	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,125.00	\$35,625.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00
BIRCLOSURE S.4,00.00 S.2,00.00 S.3,00.00 S.3,00.00 S.3,00.00 S.4,00.00 S.4,00.00 S.3,00.00 S.3	49 IRRIGATION - CONTROLLERS WITH WIRING & SENSORS	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,875.00	\$19,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00
1.5 \$35,000.00 \$34,500.00 \$34,500.00 \$34,500.00 \$34,500.00 \$56,000.00 \$56,000.00 \$56,000.00 \$56,000.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00 \$56,500.00	II 501	EA	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	
33 IRRIGATION - DRIP AND BUBBLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS \$54,303.00 \$551,305.00 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.63 \$47,882.60 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$59,000 \$5	51 IRRIGATION - VALVE BOX ASSEMBLIES AND QUICK COUPLERS	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	
S3 IRRIGATION - DRIP AND BUBBLER RIRGATION SYSTEM 1 S S4,30.0.0 S54,30.0.0 S47,882.6.3 \$47,882.6.3 \$42,000.00 S54,000.00 S59,000.00 S59,0	52 IRRIGATION - MAINLINE AND SLEEVING	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$50,000.00
55 PLANTING - BROWN TRUNK FEET (BIT) PALMS	53 IRRIGATION - DRIP AND BUBBLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	\$54,530.50	\$54,530.50	\$47,882.63			\$54,530.50	
Sep LANTING - 5 GALLON SHRUBS	54 PLANTING - 36" BOX TREES (SPECIES NOTED ON PLANS)	29	EA			•			\$1,000.00
ST PLANTING - 1 GALLON SIRUES 6.10 EA \$16.00 \$9.760.00 \$14.25 \$8,693.50 \$1.000 \$1.600 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$1.	55 PLANTING – BROWN TRUNK FEET (BTF) PALMS			\$3,600.00	\$154,800.00		\$133,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00
SS ILANTING - 3" DEPTH WOOD MULCH	56 PLANTING - 5 GALLON SHRUBS	1,320	EA	\$30.00	\$39,600.00	<i>\$26.75</i>	\$35,310.00	\$20.00	\$30.00
SSP_LANTING - 9D DAY MAINTENANCE 3 MO'S \$1,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$1,275.00 \$3,825.00 \$50,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.									\$16.00
REMOVE EXISTING BROKEN/DAMAGED CURB AND GUTTER 60 AND COMSTRUCT NEW CURB AND GUTTER AT VARIOUS SELECTED AREAS AS DIRECTED BY CITY. REMOVE EXISTING BROKEN/DAMAGED SIDEWALK AND 61 CONSTRUCT NEW 4P CES DISEWALK AT VARIOUS SELECTED AREAS AS DIRECTED BY CITY. BID RANKING BID RANKING Apparent Low Bidder 4 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT SI THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFRENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR'S AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR BURGONTRACTOR'S REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTOR'S PROGREMS SUBCONTRACTOR'S PROGREMS SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBJECTED SUBJECTED SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBJECTED SUBJECTED SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBJECTED SUBJECTED SUBJECTED SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBJECTED SUBJECTE									
SO AND CONSTRUCT NEW CURB AND GUTTER AT VARIOUS 1,000 LF \$54.00 \$54,000.00 \$56.75 \$56,750.00 \$40.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00		3	MO'S	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
GI CONSTRUCT NEW 4" PCC SIDEWALK AT VARIOUS SELECTED 2,500 SF \$9.75 \$24,375.00 \$10.44 \$26,093.75 \$9.00 \$13.00 AREAS AS DIRECTED BY CITY. BID RANKING Apparent Low Bidder 4 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES \$4,624,000.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID \$43,77% \$2,024,110.00 DID THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID \$43,77% \$2,024,110.00 DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) Formstorm Majority \$216,000.00 \$235,000.00 \$235,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00 \$236,000.00	60 AND CONSTRUCT NEW CURB AND GUTTER AT VARIOUS	1,000	LF	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$56.75	\$56,750.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
BID RANKING Apparent Low Bidder 4 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES \$4,624,000.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET S1% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR Fast Utilines (Adjusting S18,300.00 Marriole Adjusting S18,000.00 Marriole Ad	61 CONSTRUCT NEW 4" PCC SIDEWALK AT VARIOUS SELECTED	2,500	SF	\$9.75	\$24,375.00	\$10.44	\$26,093.75	\$9.00	\$13.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES S4,624,000.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR Ves SUBCONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR Ves SUBCONTRACTOR) S215,000.00 CASESIAND SUBJECT: \$13,000.00 CASESIAND SUBJECT: \$130,000.00 CASESIAND SUBJECT: \$130,000.00 CASESIAND SUBJECT: \$130,000.00 CASESIAND SUBJECT: \$130,000.00 CAST CONTRACTORS WITH CONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTO			<u> </u>		Apparent Low				
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR STANDON STANDARD STANDA									
CALCULATION CORRECTIONS TO BASE BID AMOUNT SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR STANSTORM SUBJECTOR SUBJEC	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES				\$4,624,000.00				
ON CALCULATED BID AMOUNT IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR FINANCIAN STREET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) FOR SUBCONTRACTOR STREET SHOW WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS SAME SUBCONTRACTORS Addington Superior Pawement S39,000.00 (aseland Surveying S38,000.00 (aseland Surveying S30,000.00 (aseland Surveying S38,000.00 (aseland Surveyin	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT INDICATED BY BIDDER								
SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID 43.77% \$2,024,110.00 Ves Ves DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) Property of the BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR Stransform Masonry S216,000.00 ES Utilities 433,500.00 Addustring S13,350.00 Superior Pavement \$39,000.00 Caseland Surveying \$30,000.00 Kato Landscape \$368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 Addinge Electric \$1,017,060.00		ONTRACTOR I	BASED		\$4,624,000.00				
DID THE BIDDER MEET MAX 49% SUB CONTRACTOR (MIN 51% WORK BY PRIME CONTRACTOR) REQUIREMENT DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRACTOR Yes Granstorm Masonry S216,000.00 BS Utilities Allosting Superior Pavement S39,000.00 Caseland Surveying S30,000.00 Wato Landscape S368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting S138,000.00 Brandt Group S202,500.00 A,dridge Electric S1,017,060.00	IS THE BIDDER QUALIFIED BASED ON REFERENCE PROJECTS								
Ves	SUBCONTRACTOR % AND AMOUNT SHOWN IN THE BID			43.77%	\$2,024,110.00				
Granstorm Masonry \$216,000.00	II · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BY PRIME		Yes					
EBS Utilities \$13,350.00 Adjusting \$13,350.00 Superior Pavement \$39,000.00 Caseland Surveying \$30,000.00 Kato Landscape \$368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A,dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00	DID THE BIDDER MEET 51% WORK REQUIREMENT BY PRIME CONTRAC	TOR		Yes					
Adjusting \$13,350.00 Superior Pavement \$39,000.00 Caseland Surveying \$30,000.00 Kato Landscape \$368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00				Granstorm Masonry	\$216,000.00				
Adjusting \$39,000.00				\$13 350 00					
Caseland Surveying \$30,000.00 Kato Landscape \$368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00									
SUBCONTRACTORS Kato Landscape \$368,200.00 Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00									
SUBCONTRACTORS Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00				Caseland Surveying	\$30,000.00				
Manhole Adjusting \$138,000.00 Brandt Group \$202,500.00 A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00	SURCONTRACTORS			Kato Landscape	\$368,200.00				
A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00	SUBCONTINUE ON O			Manhole Adjusting	\$138,000.00				
A;dridge Electric \$1,017,060.00				Brandt Group	\$202.500 00				
TOTAL \$2,024,110.00				A,uriuge Electric	\$1,01/,060.00				

		2. REVIEW OF APPARENT LOW I	BID			
APPARENT LOW BID SUBMITTED BY:		Shawnan			APPARENT LOW BID AMOUNT:	\$3,610,875.00
ITEM REVIEWED/CHECKED		REVIEW RESULT	CHECKED BY	DATE	REMARKS	
BID STAMPED AS RECEIVED PRIOR BID TIME:		YES	CITY CLERK	11/14/18		
BID BOND IN PROPER AMOUNT:		YES	CITY CLERK	11/14/18		
ALL ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED:		YES	OD	11/14/18		
ANY APPARENT DISCREPANCY IN THE SUBMITTAL:		NO	OD	11/14/18		
TOTAL BID PRICES CALCULATED CORRECTLY:		YES	OD	11/14/18		
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT:		\$1,620,000.00	OD	11/14/18		
MIN PRIME CONTRACTOR % REQUIREMENT FOR WORK PER SPE	ECIFICATIONS:	51.00%	OD	11/14/18		
PRIME CONTRACTOR % CALCULATED PER BID SUBMITTAL (THIS THAN ABOVE %):	% MUST BE EQUAL OR MORE	55.14%	OD	11/14/18		
BIDDER COMPLIES WITH MIN PRIME CONTRACTOR % REQUIREM	MENT	YES	OD	11/14/18		
MAX SUBCONTRACTOR PERCENT PER BID:		49.00%	OD	11/14/18		
SUB CONTRACTOR % CALCULATED PER BID SUBMITTAL (THIS % ABOVE %):	MUST BE EQUAL OR LESS THAN	44.86%	OD	11/14/18		
BIDDER COMPLIES WITH MAX. SUB CONTRACTOR % REQUIREM	ENT:	YES	OD	11/14/18		
BID ITEM 1 DOES NOT EXCEED 4% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT		3.60%	OD	11/14/18		
PRIME CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Shawnan	679962	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
PRIME CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Shawnan	1000003377	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Superior Striping	776306	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Superior Striping	100001476	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Superior Sign	271598	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Superior Sign	1000024419	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	American Pavement Systems	943792	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	American Pavement Systems	100000207	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	On Point Surveying	L 581001	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	On Point Surveying	100003100	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Whitman Electric	712068	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Whitman Electric	1000034714	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Kato Landscape	806122	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Kato Landscape	100000086	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
SUB CONTRACTOR LICENSE STATUS:	Martinez Concrete	394471	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from CLSB Web Page attached (http://www.cslb.ca.gov	//)
SUB CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION STATUS:	Martinez Concrete	1000006140	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/	PWCR/Search)
PRIME CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Shawnan	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Superior Striping	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Superior Sign	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	American Pavement Systems	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	On Point Surveying	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Whitman Electric	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Kato Landscape	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM STATE CONTRACTS:	Martinez Concrete	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from DIR Web Page attached (http://www.dir.ca.gov/dls	se/debar.html)
PRIME CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Shawnan	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/S.	AM/)

	2. REVIEW OF APPARENT LOW BID											
APPARENT LOW BID SUBMITTED BY:		Shawnan			APPARENT LOW BID AMOUNT:	\$3,610,875.00						
ITEM REVIEWED/CHECKED		REVIEW RESULT	CHECKED BY	DATE	REMARKS							
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Superior Striping	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Superior Sign	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	American Pavement Systems	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	On Point Surveying	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Whitman Electric	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Kato Landscape	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
SUB CONTRACTOR DEBARMENT STATUS FROM FEDERAL CONTRACTS:	Martinez Concrete	NOT FOUND IN ACTIVE DEBARRED LIST	OD	11/14/18	Print-out from SAM Web Page attached (https://www.sam.gov/SAM/))						
REFERENCE CHECK ACCEPTABLE:		YES	OD	11/16/18	3							

3. REFERENCE CHECK OF APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Shawnan

REFERE	ENCE DATA FOR SECOND LO								LOW BIDDER			
REFERENCE PROJECT	OWNER AND REFERENCE NAME	TEL	AMOUNT	DATE COMPLETED	DID THE CONTRACTOR DO QUALITY WORK	DID THE CONTRACTOR STAY ON SCHEDULE	DID THE CONTRACTOR ASK FOR UNNECESSARY CHANGE ORDERS		WILL YOU HIRE THE CONTRACTOR AGAIN	not satisfied REMARKS	СНЕСКЕD ВУ	DATE
Foster Road Side Panel Improvements - PCC Pour, Excavation, Paving, Grading, Underground Utilities, Electrical		714-225-3007	\$3,044,255.00	Jun-18	Y	Y	N	N	Y	"Good people and good work. I was the R.E on the job and we had some design issues but nothing too big. They are easy to work with."	JA	11/15/2018
Lambert Rd Rehabilitation from West City Limit to East City Limit - PCC Pour, Excavation, Paving, Grading, Underground Utilities, Electrical		562-383-4158	\$3,714,942.00	Oct-18	Υ	Y	N	N	Y	"Their team is good. We had some quality issues, which led to additional change orders but overall they do a good job and are good people." Mr. Rangel did state that the Contract amount was \$5.1 million.		11/15/2018
Westside Roadways, Sewers, Dry Utilities and Slope Landscaping	City of Industry - Gerry Perez	562-333-0336	\$24,969,171.10	Jun-18	Y	Y	N	N	Y	"The project is still on-going, they started this year in August. This is not our first time with them. They do a good job and we are definitely happy with them."	JA	11/15/2018
Ball Road & Sunkist St Intersection Street Improvements - PCC Pour, Excavation, Paving, Grading, Underground Utilities, Electrical	City of Anaheim - Jose Cortez	714-765-5039	\$2,983,334.60	Jan-18						Called on 11/15/18, no response, left a VM for a call back.	JA	11/15/2018

4. LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BID	
LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BID SUBMITTED BY:	Shawnan
IN THE AMOUNT OF:	\$3,610,875.00



Contractor's License Detail for License # 679962

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:54:38 PM

Business Information

SIALIC CONTRACTORS CORPORATION dba SHAWNAN

12240 WOODRUFF AVE DOWNEY, CA 90241 Business Phone Number:(562) 803-9977

> Entity Corporation Issue Date 11/04/1993 Expire Date 11/30/2019

> > **License Status**

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: 81400214 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual JOHN ALLEN SMITH certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 03/01/1999

BQI's Bond History

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:WC106297401 Effective Date: 10/01/2018 Expire Date: 10/01/2019 Workers' Compensation History

Document Control Page 10 of 44

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
SIALIC CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	1000003377	LOS ANGELES	DOWNEY	CSLB:679962	Active	06/18/2018	06/30/2019





Contractor's License Detail for License # 776306

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:55:56 PM

Business Information

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS INC 5312 CYPRESS ST CYPRESS, CA 90630 Business Phone Number:(714) 995-9100

 Entity
 Corporation

 Issue Date
 03/17/2000

 Reissue Date
 08/13/2007

 Expire Date
 08/31/2019

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

C32 - PARKING AND HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT C31 - CONSTRUCTION ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL C-61 / D38 - SAND AND WATER BLASTING

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 100226797 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual JOHN MATTHEW LUCAS certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 07/11/2016

BQI's Bond History

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:SWC1197018 Effective Date: 06/01/2018 Expire Date: 06/01/2019 Workers' Compensation History 08/13/2007 - LICENSE REISSUED TO ANOTHER ENTITY

Date: 11/16/18

<u>Other</u>

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.



Contractor's License Detail for License # 271598

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:56:31 PM

Business Information

SUPERIOR ELECTRICAL ADVERTISING INC 1700 W ANAHEIM LONG BEACH, CA 90813 Business Phone Number:(562) 495-3808

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 09/30/1971
Expire Date 02/28/2019

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

C45 - ELECTRICAL SIGNS

Date: 11/16/18

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: SC1038986 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual JAMES FRANCIS STERK certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 11/17/1998

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA

Policy Number: UB5K094655 Effective Date: 04/01/2018 Expire Date: 04/01/2019 Workers' Compensation History

Other

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.



Contractor's License Detail for License # 943792

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:57:15 PM

Business Information

AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC 1012 11TH STREET SUITE 1000 MODESTO, CA 95354 Business Phone Number:(209) 522-2277

> Entity Corporation Issue Date 02/24/2010 Expire Date 02/29/2020

> > **License Status**

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 270617C Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual GREGORY BRIEN REED certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 02/24/2010

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the SENTINEL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Policy Number:57WEART3329 Effective Date: 04/08/2017 Expire Date: 04/08/2019 Workers' Compensation History

Other

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.



CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD



Contractor's License Detail for License # 712068

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:57:49 PM

Business Information

WHITMAN ELECTRIC 20523 SUMMERTOWN STREET WALNUT, CA 91789 Business Phone Number:(909) 345-7660

 Entity
 Corporation

 Issue Date
 08/31/1995

 Reissue Date
 12/28/2016

 Expire Date
 12/31/2018

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Additional Status

The license has filed the required disciplinary bond.

Classifications

C10 - ELECTRICAL

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with BUSINESS ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: G60609124190 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 12/28/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Disciplinary Bond

This license filed a Disciplinary Bond with HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: 10050704 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 12/16/2016

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual MICHAEL SAMUEL VILDOSOLA certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 12/28/2016

This license has workers compensation insurance with the STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND

Policy Number: 9160443
Effective Date: 06/06/2016
Expire Date: 06/06/2019
Workers' Compensation History



Contractor's License Detail for License # 806122

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:58:15 PM

Business Information

KATO LANDSCAPE INC 18182 BUSHARD STREET FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708 Business Phone Number:(714) 963-4615

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 03/29/2002
Expire Date 03/31/2020

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

C27 - LANDSCAPING

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: 04WB003355 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual MICHAEL KEN KATO certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 11/18/2008

BQI's Bond History

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:XWW56365427 Effective Date: 02/15/2015 Expire Date: 02/15/2019 Workers' Compensation History



Contractor's License Detail for License # 394471

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 11/14/2018 9:58:50 PM

Business Information

MARTINEZ CONCRETE INC 920 W FOOTHILL BLVD AZUSA, CA 91702 Business Phone Number:(626) 334-2979

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 10/21/1980
Expire Date 10/31/2020
License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR C-8 - CONCRETE

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with WESTERN SURETY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 63162664 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 05/12/2017 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual MIGUEL AGUIRRE MARTINEZ certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 10/21/1980

The qualifying individual TEODORO ROBERTO MARTINEZ certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 04/30/1996

Workers' Compensation

Date: 11/16/18 Bid Analysis. City of Commerce Atlantic Blyd Couridor Improvement Project Document Control Page 22 of 44 This license has workers compensation insurance with the FRUMBULL INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:72WEAZU5019 Effective Date: 03/01/2018 Expire Date: 03/01/2019 Workers' Compensation History

<u>Other</u>

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1000001476	ORANGE	CYPRESS	CSLB:776306	Active	06/18/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
SUPERIOR ELECTRICAL ADVERTISING INC	1000024419	LOS ANGELES	LONG BEACH	CSLB:271598	Active	06/01/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC	1000000207	STANISLAUS	MODESTO	CSLB:943792	Active	05/14/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ON POINT LAND SURVEYING, INC.	1000003100	SAN BERNARDINO	REDLANDS	SRVY:LS8133	Active	05/11/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
WHITMAN ELECTRIC	1000034714	LOS ANGELES	WALNUT	CSLB:712068	Active	11/14/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
KATO LANDSCAPE, INC.	100000086	ORANGE	FOUNTAIN VALLEY	CSLB:806122	Active	06/12/2018	06/30/2019

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	License Type/Number(s)	Current Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
MARTINEZ CONCRETE INC.	1000006160	LOS ANGELES	AZUSA	CSLB:394471	Active	06/21/2018	06/30/2019



Press room

Índice en español



Document Control Page 30 of 44

Department of Industrial Relations

Labor Commissioner's Office DLSE Debarments

DLSE Debarments

The following contractors are currently barred from bidding on, accepting, or performing any public works contracts, either as a contractor or subcontractor, for the period set forth below:

As part of your due diligence, we suggest that you also check:

- Contractor status at the Contractors State License Board (CSLB)
- The Federal debarment list at the Excluded Parties List System

For a list of past DLSE debarments of public works contractors, please contact:

Susan Nakagama
Special Assistant to the Labor Commissioner
1515 Clay Street
Suite 401
Oakland, CA 94612

SNakagama@dir.ca.gov

Name of contractor	Period of debarment
RMV Construction, Inc., A California Corporation; and Robert Michael Vasil II a.k.a. Robert Michael Vasil a.k.a. Mike Vasil, an Individual and CEO/RMO President of RMV Construction, Inc. CSLB Number: 892389	4/1/2017 through 8/18/2018 Decision LB 5266
Gewargis Youkhanis Narso, an individual dba GEHVAC and Technologies, a sole proprietorship, And GEHVAC Co., a sole proprietorship CSLB Number: 899312 and 1013848	2/1/2017 through 1/31/2020 Decision 40-48480-516
Joseph Brothers Enterprise, Inc.; Ken Joseph Individually and	4/3/2018 through 10/3/2019

1/Pate018/16/18	Bid Analysis, City of Commerce, Atlantic Blyslic or Commerce	Improvement Project Document Control Page 31 of
as CEO		Decision SC 6390
CSLB Number: 84916	69	
Dave Cook Concrete Cook 34231 Camino Capis Capistrano Beach, Ca		3/1/2017 through 2/29/2020 Decision LB 6207
CSLB Number: 46189	97	
Bannaoun Engineer An Individual P.O. Box 16599 Beverly Hills, CA 902	s Constructors Corporation; Omar Maloof,	05/12/17 through 05/11/20 Decision SC 5517
CSLB Number: 82782	29	
Evans Roofing Co., I 2020 South Yale Stre Santa Ana, CA 92706	et	10/31/16 through 10/30/19 Decision LB 6270
CSLB Number: 61054	49	
Guillermo Ibaibarria Roofing Sierra Nevada Stucco P.O. Box 8472 Reno, NV 89502 CSLB Number: 91583		05/14/17 through 05/13/20 Decision SC 6037
2K Roofing 820 Kuenzli Street Reno, NV 89502 CSLB Number: 95455	51	
Del Norte Construct Individual PO Box 5101 Oxnard, CA 93030	ion, And Trinidad Manuel Canales, an	6/01/16 through 5/31/17 Decision LB 5533

Decision LB5667

4/1/18 through 3/31/21

Amerivet Plumbing, Inc.; Walter Edward Jacob Kuhlmann III, Individually And dba Amerivet Plumbing Services CSLB Number: #969048 and #919761	8/6/15 through 8/5/18 Decision
Ultimate Inc., And, Enrique Vera, an Individual PO Box 571117 Tarzana, CA 91356-1117 CSLB Number: #949229	12/1/15 through 11/30/18 Decision
Travioli Construction, Inc. PO Box 231 Visalia, CA 93274 CSLB Number: #936832	9/11/15 through 3/10/17 Decision
Integrity Sheet Metal, Inc. 319 McArthur Way Upland, CA 91786 CSLB #726770	2/01/15 through 1/31/18 Decision
William Ben Hicks, an individual; Margaret Mary Hicks, an individual	
L A Builders, Inc., a California Corporation 15635 Saticoy Street, #H Van Nuys, CA 91406 CSLB #748591	2/01/15 through 1/31/18 Decision
Alon Gamliel, an individual	
USA Wall Systems, Inc. 8309 Sunshine Lane Riverside, CA 92508 CSLB #929610	4/01/15 through 3/31/18 Decision
Edward Eugene Brammer, an individual and in his capacity as President/CEO/RMO	
Daughter Construction formerly dba Hy Carpentry Construction 15407 Thornlake Avenue Norwalk, CA 90650	4/01/15 through 3/31/18 Decision

CCL D #070207	
CSLB #979297	
Sharon Jin Yoo, an individual;	
Dae Hyun Yoo, an individual	
and in his capacity as manager/supervisor for Sharon Jin Yoo	
and in his capacity as General Partner for HY Construction, a	
General Partnership.	
RDA Construction, Inc.	12/15/14 through 12/14/16
1692 W. Bullard Ave.,	Decision
Fresno, CA 93711	
CSLB# 383306	
Titan Electrical Construction, Inc.	11/3/14 through 11/2/17
Lucas Oliver Stickney, an individual	Decision
Jamie Noel Furr, an individual	
630 Natoma Street	
San Francisco, CA 94103	
CSLB# 919516	
Ramos Painting	11/3/14 through 11/2/15
Carlos Ray Ramos, an individual	Decision
P.O. Box 3871	
Paso Robles, CA 93447	
CSLB# 753575	
Dick Emard Electric.	11/3/14 thorough 11/2/17
dba Emard Electric Luke Richard Emard, an individual and RMO	Decision
5930 Key Court, Suite A	
Loomis, CA 95650	
CSLB# 794007	
Nixon Electric	8/1/14 through 7/31/17
Gordon Fulton Nixon, an individual	Decision
5624 Faust Ave.	
Woodland Hills, CA 91367	
CSLB# 796802	
Neris General Contractors, a California Corporation	2/28/14 through 2/27/17
Efren Neri, an individual	Decision
Servando Neri, an individual	

Rebeca Neri, an in	dividual	
Luis Abelardo Cast		
6087 California Ave		
Long Beach, CA 90		
CSLB# 797967		
Southland Constr	uction	10/14/14 through 10/13/17
Reza Mohammedi,	, an individual	Decision
3943 Irvine Blvd., ‡	#405, Irvine, CA 92602	
CSLB# 663784 (exp	pired)	
National Drywall (Corporation.	8/4/14 through 8/3/17
A Dissolved Califo		Decision
603 S. Milliken Ave	-	2 00.0.0
Ontario, CA 91761	•	
CSLB #834335		
	an Individual and	
Responsible Mana	aging Officer/CEO/President	
Dora Maria Contre	eras, an Individual and	
Agent/Officer of the	ne Corporation	
Tadros & Youssef	Construction, Inc.	5/10/14 through 5/9/17
Kamel Shaker Tad	ros & Makram Youssef Youssef, Individually	Decision
1221 E 8th Street,	Unit A, Upland, CA 91786	
CSLB# 698182 (exp	pired)	
Serenity Fire Prot	ection	5/1/14 through 4/30/17
417 S. Associated I	Road, Brea, CA 92821	Decision
CSLB# 902927		
Don Kelly Constru		3/25/14 through 3/24/17
•	ual and Lisa Kelly, Individual	Decision
1/1 Northview Rid	ge Lane, P.O. Box 10760, Bozeman, MT 59719	
Aldan, Inc.		2/28/14 through 2/27/17
P.O. Box 9428, Brea	a, CA 92822	Decision

CSLB #949229	
Russell/Thompson, Inc. James Jean Russell & Valery Alena Thompson, Individually 4684 Oak Glen Dr., Redding, CA 96001 CSLB# 915036 (revoked)	10/31/13 through 10/31/16 Decision
Ayodejia A. Ogundare, Individual Dba Pacific Engineering Company 6310 Stewart Way, Bakersfield, CA 93308 CLSB#710322	5/15/2013 through 5/15/2014 Decision
Wallcrete Industries, Inc.; Garit David Wallace and Amber Anderson, Individuals 400 Kansas, Redlands, CA 92373 CSLB#834220	7/29/12 through 7/28/15 Decision
FEI Enterprises, Inc Gabriel Fedida, Individual 5749 Venice Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90019 CSLB#659252	6/14/12 through 6/13/15 Decision
Jeffrey Alan Mott and Michelle Mott, individuals Dda Integrity Landscape 3756 Independence Avenue Sanger, CA 93637 CSLB#774222	3/29/12 through 3/28/15 Decision
Jensen Drywall & Stucco Jeffrey E. Jensen 3714 Lynda Place National City, CA 91950-8121 CSB # 664168 Exp. 2/18/11 (expired)	3/31/11 through 3/30/13 Decision
All West Construction, Inc.	3/31/11 through 3/30/13

Donald Kent Russell 495 N. Marks Ave. Fresno, CA 93706 CSB # 592321 Exp. 4/3/12 (suspended)	Decision
Country Builders, Inc. Weldon Offill, individually 5915 Graham Ct. Livermore, CA 94550 CSB # 699574 Exp. 11/30/12 (active)	3/1/11 through 2/28/14 Decision Addendum
Sutter Foam & Coating, Inc. 909 A. George Washington Yuba City, CA 95993 CSB # 732014 Exp. 1/31/09 (inactive) David Alvin Trexler, an individual 909 A. George Washington Yuba City, CA 95993 Kenneth A. Trexler, an individual 2603 Lago Lane Marysville, CA 95901	7/1/10 through 6/30/13 Decision
Soo Dong Kim, an individual, dba Soo Kim Electric Company 16224 Ridgeview Lane La Mirada, CA 90638 CSB # 568103 Exp. 8/1/09 (inactive) Hyo Nam Jung, an individual, dba Lucid Electric 18621 Well Street Rowland Heights, CA 91748 CSB # 914692 Exp. 4/3/10	4/19/10 through 4/18/13 Decision
Southwest Grading, dba Southwest Grading Services, Inc., 22031 Waite Street Wildomar, CA 92595 David Walter Cholewinski, an individual 22031 Waite Street	3/18/10 through 3/17/13 Decision

The Improvement Project Document Control Page 38 of
10/15/09 through 10/14/12 Decision
8/5/09 through 8/4/12 Decision
5/14/09 through 5/13/12 Decision
3/16/09 through 3/15/12 Decision>

Labor Commissioner's Office

Quick Links

- Bureau of Field Enforcement
- Wage Claim Adjudication
- ► Retaliation (RCI)
- ► Registration Services
- Public Works
- ► Electrician Certification Unit
- Frequently asked questions
- ► Legislative reports
- ► Labor Commissioner's Databases
- Private Attorney General Act (PAGA)

Resources

- Frequently asked questions
- ► Labor Commissioner's Databases
- ► Legislative reports
- Publications
- ► Forms

About the Labor Commissioner's Office

- About Us
- ▶ Locations, Contacts, and Hours of Operation

Jobs at DIR



You can pay your bill online. Need to make a payment? (Haga un pago en línea.)

About DIR

Who we are

DIR Divisions, Boards & Commissions

Contact DIR

Learn More

Acceso al idioma

Frequently Asked Questions

Site Map

Work with Us

Jobs at DIR

Licensing, registrations, certifications & permits

Required Notifications

Public Records Requests

Back to Top Conditions of Use

Disclaimer Privacy Policy

Accessibility Site Help

Contact Us



Copyright © 2018 State of California

View assistance for SAM.gov



A NEW WAY TO SIGN IN - If you already have a SAM account, use your SAM email for login.gov.



Login.gov FAQs

 Λ

ALERT - There may be a delay in data updates between the Small Business Administration (SBA) and SAM. If you notice any issues with your entity's SBA status or trouble on the SBA Supplemental page, please contact the Federal Service Desk.

Δ

WWW5

ALERT - June 11, 2018: Entities registering in SAM must submit a <u>notarized letter</u> appointing their authorized Entity Administrator. Read our <u>updated FAQs</u> to learn more about changes to the notarized letter review process and other system improvements.

Advanced Search - Exclusion Single Search • Multiple Names All Name SHAWNAN All • SIALIS CONTRACTORS CORPORA Name All ▼ Name | SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS All ▼ Name SUPERIOR ELECTRICAL ADVERTIS • All AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS Name All • Name WHITMAN ELECTRIC **Exclusion Status** Active ▼ Selecting "All" displays both Active and Inactive Exclusions. CLEAR You may only perform a search with the criteria contained in one accordion. SEARCH SSN/TIN Search FAPIIS.gov Search Records Disclaimers Data Access Accessibility GSA.gov/IAE Check Status Privacy Policy GSA.gov USA.gov About IBM-P-20181107-1216

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

Help

SAM Search Results List of records matching your search for :

Classification: Individual, Firm, Special Entity Designation, Vessel

Entity Name: shawnan,

Entity Name: sialis contractors corporation, Entity Name: superior pavement markings, Entity Name: superior electrical advertising, Entity Name: american pavement systems, Entity Name: whitman electric Functional Area: Performance Information

Record Status: Active

No Search Results

View assistance for SAM.gov



IBM-P-20181107-1216

WWW5

A NEW WAY TO SIGN IN - If you already have a SAM account, use your SAM email for login.gov.



Login.gov FAQs

ALERT - There may be a delay in data updates between the Small Business Administration (SBA) and SAM. If you notice any issues with your entity's SBA status or trouble on the SBA Supplemental page, please contact the Federal Service Desk.

ALERT - June 11, 2018: Entities registering in SAM must submit a notarized letter appointing their authorized Entity Administrator. Read our updated FAQs to learn more about changes to the notarized letter review process and other system improvements.

Advanced Search - Exclusion Single Search • Multiple Names Name KATO LANDSCAPE All • Name MARTINEZ CONCRETE All All Name ON POINT LAND SURVEYING All • Name All Name All Name **Exclusion Status** Active ▼ Selecting "All" displays both Active and Inactive Exclusions. CLEAR You may only perform a search with the criteria contained in one accordion. SEARCH SSN/TIN Search Search Records Disclaimers FAPIIS.gov Data Access Accessibility GSA.gov/IAE

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

Privacy Policy GSA.gov

USA.gov

Check Status

About

Help

SAM Search Results List of records matching your search for:

Classification: Individual, Firm, Special Entity Designation, Vessel Entity Name: kato landscape, Entity Name: martinez concrete, Entity Name: on point land surveying Functional Area: Performance Information **Record Status: Active**

No Search Results			